Cellplus Biotechnology (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.
www.cellplusbio.com Building A3,No.20,Datong Road, SND,Jiangsu +86 0512-8391 9850
1 / 4
MetaCell®TransAAV 01
User Manual
Product Description
MetaCell® TransAAV 01 is a culture medium designed to meet the packaging needs for various AAV (Adeno-
Associated Virus) serotypes using multiple HEK293 cell lines. This medium is free of hydrolysates, proteins, and any

and the original medium at a ratio of 25:75.
3. Repeat step 2, gradually increasing the proportion of MetaCell® TransAAV 01 (75:25, then 90:10), until the cells are
completely transferred to 100% MetaCell® TransAAV 01.
4. Continue culturing in 100% MetaCell® TransAAV 01 for 3-5 passages. When the cell density reaches 3.0-4.0×106
cells/mL within 3-4 days of seeding and the cell viability is ≥95%, adaptation is considered complete.
Cellplus Biotechnology (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.
www.cellplusbio.com Building A3,No.20,Datong Road, SND,Jiangsu +86 0512-8391 9850
4 / 4
5. Continue passaging at least 3 times. If the cell growth remains stable, subsequent experiments can be conducted.
Transfection
For specific operations, please refer to the user manual of MetaCell® TransAAV Media Panel.
Related Products
Product Name Classification Form Product Code Size
MetaCell® TransAAV 01 Basal Medium Liquid
L2010-0500 500mL
L2010-1000 1000mL
MetaCell® TransAAV Titer Enhancer Bio-reagent Liquid
L2013-0010 10mL
L2013-0100 100mL
L2013-1000 1000mL
MetaCell® TransAAV Media Panel kit Liquid L2011 1 kit